ORDINANCE NO. 2011-03

AN ORDINANCE OF CLAY COUNTY, SD, ADOPTING THE 2012 JOINT ZONING REGULATIONS FOR CLAY COUNTY AND THE CITY OF VERMILLION.

BE IT ORDAINED BY CLAY COUNTY, SD:

Section 1. That this Ordinance adopts the Joint Zoning Regulations, as set forth in the attached document titled 2012 Joint Zoning Regulations for Clay County and the City of Vermillion; provides restrictions, district boundaries and zoning map; provides for the administration, enforcement and amendment of this Ordinance; and repeals any other ordinance or parts thereof in conflict with this Ordinance. The 2012 Joint Zoning Regulations and associated Official Zoning Map are on file with the Clay County Auditor and the Vermillion Finance Officer.

Dated this 10 th day of January 2012.	Les Tours
	Leo F. Powell, Chairman
First Reading:December 6, 2011 Second Reading and Public Hearing: January 10, 2012 Adoption: January 10, 201 Publication Dates: 1-20-2012 &1-27-2012 (Notice of Adoption) Effective Date:2-16-2012	Raymond (Dusty) Passick Jerry Wilson Phyllis Packard Leslie K. Kephart

Clay County, South Dakota

(SKAL)

Ruth A. Bremer, Clay County Auditor